TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM733886

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Impact Products, LLC | | 06/10/2022 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Supply Source Enterprises | | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 424 Church Street, Suite 2000 | | |
| City: | Nashville | | |
| State/Country: | TENNESSEE | | |
| Postal Code: | 37219 | | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: GEORGIA | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

| PROPERTY NUMBERS TOTAL: 33 | | | | |
|----------------------------|---------|----------------|--|--|
| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | | |
| Registration Number: | 1981851 | IMPACT | | |
| Registration Number: | 2230766 | CLEAR VU | | |
| Registration Number: | 2199725 | CLEARVU ENCORE | | |
| Registration Number: | 2336664 | CLEARVU | | |
| Registration Number: | 2411450 | TRIVU | | |
| Registration Number: | 1543324 | PRO-GUARD | | |
| Registration Number: | 3058362 | CONTOUR | | |
| Registration Number: | 3067864 | GATOR | | |
| Registration Number: | 0963296 | WHITE | | |
| Registration Number: | 0965022 | WHITE | | |
| Registration Number: | 0962018 | WHITE | | |
| Registration Number: | 0961921 | WHITE | | |
| Registration Number: | 0765046 | WHITE | | |
| Registration Number: | 3115712 | | | |
| Registration Number: | 3149822 | FOAM-EEZE | | |
| Registration Number: | 3145504 | SMAZER | | |
| Registration Number: | 3242498 | GATORANCHOR | | |
| Registration Number: | 3249672 | LOBBYMASTER | | |
| Registration Number: | 1788210 | | | |
| | | TRADEMARK ——I | | |

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007748 FRAME: 0701

900700052

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3475500 | SPRAY ALERT |
| Registration Number: | 1117719 | LAYFLAT |
| Registration Number: | 4526384 | MOPSTER |
| Registration Number: | 5142350 | IMPACT |
| Registration Number: | 5056000 | THE PROTECTED CHEF |
| Registration Number: | 5056001 | DIVERSAMED |
| Registration Number: | 2504412 | REST ASSURED |
| Registration Number: | 3191190 | PROMAX II |
| Registration Number: | 3198101 | PROMAX |
| Registration Number: | 5204009 | |
| Registration Number: | 5489338 | PROGUARD |
| Registration Number: | 5509692 | GENAIRE |
| Registration Number: | 5779882 | IMPACT |
| Registration Number: | 2795941 | NATURELLE |
| Registration Number: | 2979540 | NATURELLE |
| Registration Number: | 0595077 | SANISAC |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4192416894

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4193211473

Email: mdockins@shumaker.com

Correspondent Name: Michael E. Dockins
Address Line 1: 1000 Jackson St.
Address Line 4: Toledo, OHIO 43551

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael E. Dockins | |
|---------------------------------------|------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /med/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/10/2022 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Impact Products Trademark Assignments_061022#page1.tif source=Impact Products Trademark Assignments_061022#page2.tif source=Impact Products Trademark Assignments_061022#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007748 FRAME: 0702

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Impact Products, LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware, (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns an undivided interest in a certain trademark that is the subject of certain Trademark Registrations and/or applications for registration in the respective countries noted below, as follows:

| Country | Trademark | Status | Serial No. | Reg. No. |
|---------------|-----------------|-------------|---------------|---------------|
| Australia | MOPSTER | Registered | 1523778 | 1523778 |
| Canada | CLEARVU ENCORE | Registered | 1,192,830 | 682,901 |
| Canada | WHITE & DESIGN | Registered | 361,129 | TMA195,846 |
| Canada | NATURELLE | Registered | 1,231,945 | TMA654,836 |
| Canada | SANISAC | Registered | 0,290,184 | TMA143,949 |
| Canada | SAFETY ZONE | Application | 2145506 | |
| Canada | THIN BIN | Registered | 1,427,462 | TMA 765,137 |
| Canada | MICROSCRUB | Registered | 1,377,836 | TMA738,453 |
| Canada | LAYFLAT | Registered | 789354 | TMA 463,245 |
| Canada | MOPSTER | Registered | 1,604,917 | TMA915,467 |
| Canada | IMPACT | Registered | 784728 | 784728 |
| Great Britain | IMPACT | Registered | UK00900784728 | UK00900784728 |
| Mexico | MOPSTER | Registered | 1324495 | 1351839 |
| Mexico | SAFETY ZONE | Registered | 2642321 | 2351809 |
| Mexico | SAFETY ZONE | Application | 2642327 | |
| Mexico | SAFETY ZONE | Registered | 2642330 | 2351812 |
| Mexico | SAFETY ZONE | Application | 2642333 | |
| Mexico | LAYFLAT | Registered | | 588647 |
| United States | IMPACT & DESIGN | Registered | 74/409,687 | 1,981,851 |
| United States | CLEAR VU | Registered | 75/452,836 | 2,230,766 |
| United States | CLEARVU ENCORE | Registered | 75/343,308 | 2,199,725 |
| United States | CLEARVU | Registered | 75/452,833 | 2,336,664 |
| United States | TRIVU | Registered | 75/792,777 | 2,411,450 |
| United States | PRO-GUARD | Registered | 73/698,738 | 1,543,324 |
| United States | CONTOUR | Registered | 76/142,543 | 3,058,362 |
| United States | GATOR | Registered | 78/567,414 | 3,067,864 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 007748 FRAME: 0703

| United States | WHITE | Registered | 72/419,407 | 963,296 |
|---------------|-------------------------|---------------------|------------|-----------|
| United States | WHITE and Design | Registered | 72/419,410 | 965,022 |
| United States | WHITE and Design | Registered | 72/419,409 | 962,018 |
| United States | WHITE and Design | Registered | 72/419,408 | 961,921 |
| United States | WHITE and Design | Registered | 72/175,534 | 765,046 |
| United States | SOAP DISPENSER (Design) | Registered | 76/613,512 | 3,115,712 |
| United States | FOAM-EEZE | Registered | 78/529,695 | 3,149,822 |
| United States | SMAZER | Registered | 78/743,796 | 3,145,504 |
| United States | GATORANCHOR | Registered | 78/948,530 | 3,242,498 |
| United States | LOBBYMASTER | Registered | 78/948,510 | 3,249,672 |
| United States | DESIGN | Registered | 74/347,460 | 1,788,210 |
| United States | SPRAY ALERT | Register e d | 77/330,757 | 3,475,500 |
| United States | LAYFLAT | Registered | 73/163,673 | 1,117,719 |
| United States | MOPSTER | Registered | 85/669,019 | 4,526,384 |
| United States | IMPACT and Design | Registered | 86/566,215 | 5,142,350 |
| United States | THE PROTECTED CHEF | Registered | 86/757,552 | 5,056,000 |
| United States | DIVERSAMED | Registered | 86/757,591 | 5,056,001 |
| United States | REST ASSURED | Registered | 76/192,157 | 2,504,412 |
| United States | PROMAX II | Registered | 78/574,145 | 3,191,190 |
| United States | PROMAX | Registered | 78/574,138 | 3,198,101 |
| United States | DESIGN | Registered | 87/185,837 | 5,204,009 |
| United States | PROGUARD | Registered | 87/287,909 | 5,489,338 |
| United States | GENAIRE | Registered | 87/452,200 | 5,509,692 |
| United States | IMPACT | Registered | 88/171,154 | 5,779,882 |
| United States | NATURELLE | Registered | 76/465,768 | 2,795,941 |
| United States | NATURELLE | Registered | 78/327,976 | 2,979,540 |
| United States | SANISAC | Registered | 71/643,117 | 595,077 |

WHEREAS, Supply Source Enterprises, a Georgia Corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of said Assignor in and to the said trademarks, registration, and/or pending applications, and in and to any registrations that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007748 FRAME: 0704 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the said trademarks, registration and pending applications, including any registrations that may be issued for the marks, in the U.S. and in any foreign countries, and in and to any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof.

| Name: | J | CIMC | 5,2889 | |
|-----------|----------|-------|--------------|--------|
| Signature | Carmente | | | |
| Title: | | 800.5 | <u> Dev.</u> | |
| Date: | 6/10 | • | | , 2022 |
| | | | | |

State of <u>WiD</u>
County of <u>LUCAS</u>

MUSU NICU GOVIUL Notary Public

